
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2453
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2001
TALKS WITH BODO GROUP
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the tripartite talks with Bodo groups were held on 13.7.2001 in New Delhi;

(b) if so, the issues discussed therein and the outcome thereof;

(c) whether any concensus has been reached at in the said meeting; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (I.D. SWAMI)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d): The tripartite talks involving the Government of India, Government of Assam and Bodo Liberation Tiger are progressing satisfactorily to find a lasting peaceful solution to the Bodo issues.
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